Receivables   (a) - 676 -   676 676 676 -   -   -

14,582 13,906 676 14,582 14,582 -   -   -
Financial Liabilities
Payables - 459 -   459 459 459 -   -   -
Other liabilities   (b) - 1,396 -   1,396 1,396 1,396 -   -   -

1,855 - 1,855 1,855 1,855 -   -   -

Maturity dates

Interest rate exposure and maturity analysis of financial assets and financial liabilities

Interest rate exposure

South Regional TAFE Annual Report | 2016 Financial Statements

78 | P a g e

Note 37 (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the College’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

   - 100 Basis Points + 100 Basis Points

  Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2016 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalent 12,141 (121) (121) 121 121

Restricted Cash and cash equivalent 1,765 (18) (18) 18 18

Total Increase/(Decrease)
  (139) (139) 139 139

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair values unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

South Regional TAFE Annual Report | 2016 Financial Statements

79 | P a g e

Note 38
Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior
officers

Remuneration of Members of the accountable authority
The number of members of the accountable authority whose total fees,
salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the